**RESOLUTION NO. R 004 16** 

REQUEST FOR SUSSEX COUNTY SHERIFF AND SHERIFF DEPUTIES TO BE

COMMISSIONED AS A CONSTABLE AND AUTHORIZING TODD F. LAWSON,

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, TO SUBMIT REQUEST

WHEREAS, the Sussex County Council seeks to have the State Board of Examiners

approve the Constable certification for the Sussex County Sheriff and the Sussex County

**Sheriff Deputies; and** 

WHEREAS, Title 10 of the Delaware Code requires a request to be made by

resolution of the appropriate county council for such sheriff or deputy sheriff to be

commissioned as a constable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sussex County Council requests

Constable certification for the current Sussex County Sheriff Robert T. Lee, Chief Deputy

Eric D. Swanson, and Sussex County Sheriff Deputies Patricia Allegro-Smith, Martin B.

Gordy, and George H. Wilson, and that Todd F. Lawson, County Administrator, is hereby

authorized to submit such request to the State Board of Examiners of Constables.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF RESOLUTION NO. R 004 16 ADOPTED BY THE SUSSEX COUNTY

COUNCIL ON THE 5TH DAY OF APRIL 2016.

NANCY J. CORDREY

ASSISTANT CLERK OF THE COUNCIL